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Wednesday, April 25, 2012 

Participants & Breakout Room Assignments 
All participants will participate in all dialogues and are asked to stay in their assigned room for both 

breakout sessions. 
 

Name Organization Email Breakout Room 
George Adams Purdue University gba@purdue.edu Studio 2 

Daryush Aidun Clarkson University daidun@clarkson.edu Studio 2 

Leslie Aitcheson Army NVESD leslie.e.aitcheson.civ@mail.mil Studio 1 

Eric Amis United Technologies Research Center amisej@utrc.utc.com Studio Beta 

Sheri Anderson North Dakota State University sheri.anderson@ndsu.edu Concert Hall 

Dennis Anderson North Dakota State University dennis.k.anderson@ndsu.edu Studio 1 

Steve Anderson SPIE Stevea@spie.org Studio 1 

Brian Anderson Pratt & Whitney Rocketdyne brian.anderson3@pwr.utc.com Studio 2 

Brian Anthony Massachusetts Institute of Technology banthony@csail.mit.edu Studio 2 

Matt Apanius SMART Commercialization Center for 
Microsystems at Lorain County Community 
College 

matt@smartmicrosystems.com Studio Beta 

Diran Apelian Worcester Polytechnic Institute dapelian@wpi.edu Studio 1 

Zachary August Automated Dynamics zaugust@automateddynamics.com Studio 1 

Anita Balachandra SEMATECH/TechVision21 abalachandra@techvision21.com Studio 2 

Tristan Barako Brown University tristan_barako@brown.edu Studio 1 

Bill Barkman B&W Y-12 Technical Services LLC barkmanwe@y12.doe.gov Studio 2 

Russell Barton National Science Foundation rbarton@nsf.gov  

Joseph Beaman University of Texas jbeaman@me.utexas.edu Studio 2 

Scott Berger AIChE scotb@aiche.org Studio 1 

Fran Berman Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute bermanf@rpi.edu Concert Hall 

Ralf Birken Northeastern University r.birken@neu.edu Studio 2 

Sharon Black Blacksmith Multimedia, Inc ssbrb1235@aol.com Studio 2 

Craig Blue Oak Ridge National Laboratory blueca@ornl.gov Concert Hall 

David Brookstein Philadelphia University brookstein@philau.edu Studio 1 

Ronald Brown Agenda 2020 Technology Alliance ron_brown@agenda2020.org Concert Hall 

Ralph Burns Business Growth Services, LLC ralph@businessgrowthservices.net Concert Hall 

Ryan Burns Business Growth Services, LLC ryan@businessgrowthservices.net Studio 1 

Ahmed Busnaina Northeastern University busnaina@coe.neu.edu Studio Beta 

Jaime Camelio Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University jcamelio@vt.edu Studio 2 

Lisa Camp Case Western Reserve University lisa.camp@case.edu Studio 1 

Craig Cantello Edison Tech Center info@edisontechcenter.org Studio 2 

Alice Carron Navajo Technical College alicemcarron@gmail.com Studio Beta 
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Cetin Cetinkaya Clarkson University cetin@clarkson.edu Studio Beta 

Babu Chalamala MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc. bchalamala@memc.com Studio 1 

Laurie Chiumento University of Rochester laurie_chiumento@urmc.rochester.edu Studio Beta 

John Christensen Department of Defense   

Leo Christodoulou Advanced Manufacturing Office DOE leo.christodoulou@ee.doe.gov  

Ming King Chyu University of Pittsburgh mkchyu@pitt.edu Studio 1 

Chris Clark Energetics Incorporated cclark@energetics.com  

Philip Coniglio Long Island for Technology pconiglio@lift.org Studio 2 

Chris Conrardy EWI cconrardy@ewi.org Studio 1 

Denis Cormier Rochester Institute of Technology drceie@rit.edu Studio 2 

Ashley Cox NYSERDA adc@nyserda.org Studio 1 

Charles Ditchendorf CIMdata, Inc. c.ditchendorf@cimdata.com Studio Beta 

Thomas Donnellan Pennsylvania State University tmd11@psu.edu Studio 2 

Jonathan Dordick Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute  Studio 1 

Craig Dory Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute doryc@rpi.edu Studio 2 

Dennis Dotson Dotson Iron Company Jdd1@dotson.com Studio 2 

Jim Duggan Edison Tech Center jeduggan18@yahoo.com Studio 1 

Maureen Duggan Congresswoman Louise Slaughter maureen.duggan@mail.house.gov Studio Beta 

William Dykstra Temper billdykstra@temperinc.com Studio Beta 

Doyle Edwards Brewer Science dedwards@brewerscience.com Studio 2 

Eric Eisenbraun University at Albany-SUNY eeisenbraun@albany.edu Studio Beta 

Jonathan Ellis University of Rochester j.d.ellis@rochester.edu Concert Hall 

John Elter Sustainable Systems LLC jfelter@aol.com Studio 2 

Tahany El-Wardany United Technologies Research Center elwardti@utrc.utc.com Concert Hall 

Eric Joseph Esoda Northeastern Pennsylvania Industrial Resource 
Center, Inc. 

eric@nepirc.com Studio 2 

Gary Fedder Carnegie Mellon University fedder@ece.cmu.edu Studio 2 

Wayne Figurelle Pennsylvania State University wfigure@engr.psu.edu Studio Beta 

Gary Fleegle The National Center for Defense Manufacturing 
and Machining 

gary.fleegle@ncdmm.org Studio Beta 

Michael Franchell Community Based Business Incubator Centerm, 
Inc. 

m60franchell@nycap.rr.com Studio 1 

Dick Frederick Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute freder2@rpi.edu Studio Beta 

Harold Freeman North Carolina State University hfreeman@ncsu.edu Concert Hall 

Michael Galiazzo Regional Manufacturing Institute drmikeg@comcast.net Concert Hall 

Joe Garone Long Island for Technology jgarone@lift.org Studio Beta 

Wanda Garza South Texas College wandag@southtexascollege.edu Studio 2 

Tony Gelsomini Cray tonyg@cray.com Concert Hall 

Lisa Gilroy Binghamton University lgilroy@binghamton.edu Studio 1 

Jamie Girard SEMI jgirard@semi.org Studio 2 

Miguel Gonzalez University of Texas - Pan American gonzalezma@utpa.edu Studio Beta 

Tracy Green Lorain County Community College Foundation tagreen@lorainccc.edu Studio 2 

Daniel Gundersen Baltimore County Department of Economic 
Development 

dgundersen@baltimorecountymd.gov Studio 1 

Prasad Gupte National Institute of Standards and Technology prasad.gupte@nist.gov Studio 2 

Robert Guroff Brown University robert_guroff@brown.edu Studio Beta 

Robert Hainsey Electro Scientific Industries hainseyb@esi.com Studio Beta 

Paul Hallacher Pennsylvania State University pmh105@psu.edu Concert Hall 

Fred Hansen Energetics Incorporated fhansen@energetics.com  

David Hardt Massachusetts Institute of Technology hardt@mit.edu Studio Beta 
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Martin Hardwick Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute hardwick@cs.rpi.edu Concert Hall 

Paul Harney Perkins+Will paul.harney@perkinswill.com Studio Beta 

Nathan Hartman Purdue University nhartman@purdue.edu Studio Beta 

Steven Hayashi GE Global Research hayashi@ge.com Studio 2 

Michael Henesey IBM mhenesey@us.ibm.com Studio 2 

Don Hicks University of Texas at Dallas dahicks1@tx.rr.com Studio 1 

Glenn Hockenberger Lockheed Martin Corp. glenn.j.hockenberger@lmco.com Studio 1 

Curtis Holcomb SCRA curtis.holcomb@scra.org Studio Beta 

Dan Holladay SEMATECH - PVMC dan.holladay@sematech.org Studio 1 

Ken Horseman Agency of Commerce & Community Development ken.horseman@state.vt.us Concert Hall 

Sam Horton Strategic Marketing Innovations (SMI) sam@strategicmi.com Studio 1 

Joseph Houldin Delaware Valley Industrial Resource Center jhouldin@dvirc.org Studio 2 

Christopher Howes The Timken Company chris.howes@timken.com Studio 2 

Hutch Hutchison High Technology Rochester hutch.hutchison@htr.org Concert Hall 

Robert Ivester National Institute of Standards and Technology robert.ivester@nist.gov  

Mauricio Justiniano Energetics Incorporated mjustiniano@energetics.com  

Maria Kalevitch Robert Morris University kalevitch@rmu.edu Concert Hall 

John Kania Applied Materials, Inc. john_kania@amat.com Concert Hall 

Robert Karlicek Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute karlir@rpi.edu Studio 1 

Leigh Keeton Lorain County Community College Foundation lkeeton@lorainccc.edu Studio Beta 

Ingomar Kelbassa Fraunhofer ILT ingomar.kelbassa@ilt.fhg.de Studio Beta 

Kathleen Kingscott IBM Research tking@us.ibm.com Studio Beta 

Brad Kinsey University of New Hampshire bkinsey@unh.edu Concert Hall 

Nicoline Kiwiet Dutchess County Community College nicoline.kiwiet@sunydutchess.edu Studio 2 

Mike Klonsinski Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation molly.delaney@wedc.org Studio Beta 

Robert Kolarik The Timken Company bob.kolarik@timken.com Studio 1 

Yannis Korkolis University of New Hampshire yannis.korkolis@unh.edu Studio 1 

Ananth Krishnamurthy University of Wisconsin-Madison ananth@engr.wisc.edu Studio Beta 

Don LaRiviere The Boeing Company don.s.lariviere@boeing.com Concert Hall 

Jeffrey Lawrence Center for Economic Growth jeffl@ceg.org Studio 1 

Donald Leo Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University donleo@vt.edu Studio Beta 

Ming Leu Missouri University of Science and Technology mleu@mst.edu Studio 1 

Paul Leu University of Pittsburgh pleu@pitt.edu Studio Beta 

Rachel Levinson Arizona State University rachel.levinson@asu.edu Concert Hall 

Ranty Liang Jet Propulsion Laboratory ranty.liang@jpl.nasa.gov Concert Hall 

Alan Liby Oak Ridge National Laboratory libyal@ornl.gov Studio 1 

David Lohr Commonwealth Center for Advanced 
Manufacturing 

david.lohr@ccam-va.com Concert Hall 

Dale Lombardo GE Energy dale.lombardo@ge.com Studio 1 

Joao Maia Case Western Reserve University joao.maia@case.edu Studio Beta 

Tom Maloney Connecticut Center for Advanced Technology tmaloney@ccat.us Studio 2 

Michael Martin Edison Materials Technology Center (EMTEC) mmartin@emtec.org Studio Beta 

Richard Martukanitz Pennsylvania State University rxm44@psu.edu Studio 1 

Jeff McAulay Fraunhofer CSE jmcaulay@fraunhofer.org Studio 2 

Roger McCullough University of Nebraska at Omaha rmccullough@unomaha.edu Studio 1 

James McElroy iNEMI jmcelroy@inemi.org Concert Hall 

Leon McGinnis Georgia Institute of Technology leon.mcginnis@gatech.edu Concert Hall 

Mark McGough Ioxus mmcgough@ioxus.com Studio 1 

Michael McNab Lockheed Martin - Aeronautics michael.mcnab@lmco.com Concert Hall 
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Tim McNulty Carnegie Mellon University tpm@andrew.cmu.edu Studio Beta 

Roland Menassa General Motors roland.menassa@gm.com Concert Hall 

Carl Meyer The Solar Energy Consortium carl.tsec@gmail.com Studio 2 

Egils Milbergs Washington Economic Development Commission egilsm@wedc.wa.gov Studio 2 

Jason Miller White House National Economic Council jason_s_miller@who.eop.gov Studio Beta 

Dennis Miller Y-12 National Security Complex millerdb@y12.doe.gov Studio Beta 

Ilya Mingareev University of Central Florida im@ucf.edu Studio 2 

Tom Minnich Robert C. Byrd Institute tminnich@rcbi.org Studio 2 

Michael Mino Connecticut College of Technology mm@michaelmino.com Concert Hall 

Michael Molnar National Institute of Standards and Technology mike.molnar@nist.gov Concert Hall 

Laurie Moncrieff Adaptive Manufacturing Solutions lmoncrieff@schmald.com Concert Hall 

Michael Morgenstern MAGNET mike.morgenstern@magnetwork.org Concert Hall 

Jeffrey Morse National Nanomanufacturing Network jdmorse@research.umass.edu Studio 2 

James Murday University of Southern California murday@usc.edu Studio 2 

James Myers Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute qqmyers@hotmail.com Studio 2 

Nabil Nasr Rochester Institute of Technology nasr@rit.edu Concert Hall 

Anil Netravali Cornell University ann2@cornell.edu Studio 1 

Erik Nieves Yaskawa Motoman Robotics erik.nieves@motoman.com Studio Beta 

Paul O'Day American Fiber Manufacturers Assn. oday@afma.org Studio 2 

Yildirim Omurtag Robert Morris University omurtag@rmu.edu Studio 1 

Frank Otto Long Island for Technology fotto@lift.org Concert Hall 

Burak Ozdoganlar Carnegie Mellon University ozdoganlar@cmu.edu Concert Hall 

Diane Palmintera Innovation Associates dpalmintera@innovationassoc.com Studio 1 

Nag Patibandla Applied Materials, Inc. nag_patibandla@amat.com Studio 1 

Joan Pellegrino Energetics Incorporated jpellegrino@energetics.com  

Therese Philippi Alion Science and Technology tphilippi@alionscience.com Concert Hall 

Peter Pritchard Center for Economic Growth peterp@ceg.org Concert Hall 

Victor Pugliano US Army ARDEC victor.pugliano.civ@mail.mil Studio 1 

Miriam Pye NYSERDA mep@nyserda.org Studio 2 

Denise Rael FlexTech Alliance denise.rael@flextech.org Studio Beta 

Bill Rafferty Southwest Research Institute wrafferty@swri.org Concert Hall 

Dennis Ralston KLA-Tencor Corporation dennis.ralston@kla-tencor.com Studio 2 

Edward Reinfurt Empire State Development Corporation ereinfurt@nystar.state.ny.us Concert Hall 

Ralph Resnick The National Center for Defense Manufacturing 
and Machining 

ralph.resnick@ncdmm.org Concert Hall 

Martin Richardson University of Central Florida creoltravel@creol.ucf.edu Studio Beta 

Jim Roberts NYSTAR jroberts@esd.ny.gov Studio Beta 

Todd Rockstroh GE Aviation todd.rockstroh@ge.com Concert Hall 

Ginger Rothrock RTI International grothrock@rti.org Studio 1 

David Salay Ohio Aerospace Institute davidsalay@oai.org Studio Beta 

Matthew Sanfilippo Carnegie Mellon University mattsanf@cmu.edu Studio 1 

Michael Schen National Institute of Standards and Technology michael.schen@nist.gov Studio Beta 

Martin Schmidt Massachusetts Institute of Technology schmidt@mtl.mit.edu Concert Hall 

John Schober MAGNET john.schober@magnetwork.org Studio 1 

Derek Schorzman Liquidia Technologies, Inc. derek.schorzman@liquidia.com Concert Hall 

Kenneth Schramko Kenneth Schramko kmschramko@gmail.com Studio 2 

Cynthia Sellards Robert C. Byrd Institute csellards@rcbi.org Studio Beta 

Jay Shattuck Underground Systems, Inc. jay.shattuck@venture2reality.com Studio 2 

Lubab Sheet Lam Research Corp lubab.sheet@lamresearch.com Studio Beta 
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Krishna Shenai University of Toledo krishna.shenai@utoledo.edu Studio Beta 

Mark Shephard Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute shephard@rpi.edu Studio Beta 

Yung Shin Purdue University shin@purdue.edu Concert Hall 

Robert Simoneau Keene State College rsimonea@keene.edu Studio Beta 

Prabhjot Singh GE Global Research singh@research.ge.com Studio Beta 

Arif Sirinterlikci Robert Morris University sirinterlikci@rmu.edu Studio 2 

Kevin Smith University of North Carolina at Charlotte kssmith@uncc.edu Studio 2 

Marilyn Smith US House of Representatives marilyn.smith@mail.house.gov Studio 2 

Larry Smith SEMATECH larry.smith@sematech.org Studio Beta 

Stacy Springs Massachusetts Institute of Technology ssprings@mit.edu Studio 1 

Scott Steele University of Rochester scott.steele@rochester.edu Studio 1 

Michael Stumo Coalition for a Prosperous America cpa@prosperousamerica.org Studio Beta 

Doug Sunday Lehigh University dougsunday@lehigh.edu Concert Hall 

Craig Sutton Deere & Co suttoncraiga@johndeere.com Studio 1 

Rebecca Taylor National Center for Manufacturing Sciences rebeccat@ncms.org Studio 2 

Steven Tibrea Savannah River National Laboratory steven.tibrea@srnl.doe.gov Studio 1 

Robert Tieckelmann SEMATECH robert.tieckelmann@sematech.org Concert Hall 

Douglas Timmer University of Texas - Pan American timmer@utpa.edu Concert Hall 

Robert Torrani Connecticut College of Technology rtorrani@ccat.us Studio 1 

Julie Tran University of California, Los Angeles, Smart 
Manufacturing Leadership Coalition 

julie@oit.ucla.edu Concert Hall 

Wade Troxell Colorado State University wade.troxell@colostate.edu Studio Beta 

John Vickers NASA john.h.vickers@nasa.gov  

Daniel Viens United Technologies Research Center viensdv@utrc.utc.com Studio 2 

Kelly Visconti Advanced Manufacturing Office DOE kelly.visconti@ee.doe.gov Concert Hall 

Wolf von Maltzahn Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute vonmaw@rpi.edu Concert Hall 

Barr von Oehsen Clemson University joehsen@clemson.edu Studio 2 

Steve Wach Savannah River National Laboratory steve.wach@srnl.doe.gov Studio 2 

Bill Wahlig Long Island for Technology bwahlig@lift.org Studio 1 

Loren Walker University of Massachusetts loren@research.umass.edu Concert Hall 

Ben Wang Georgia Institute of Technology ben.wang@gatech.edu Studio 1 

James Watkins University of Massachusetts watkins@polysci.umass.edu Studio 1 

John Wen Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute wenj@rpi.edu Studio 1 

Katie Whitefoot National Academy of Engineering kwhitefoot@nae.edu Studio 1 

Jimmy Williams University of North Carolina at Charlotte jwj083@yahoo.com Studio Beta 

Keith Williamson Virginia State University kwilliamson@vsu.edu Concert Hall 

Karen Wosczyna-Birch Center for Next Generation Manufacturing karenlee@snet.net Concert Hall 

Michael Wright University of Massachusetts Amherst wright@research.umass.edu Studio 2 

Jamal Yagoobi Worcester Polytechnic Institute jyagoobi@wpi.edu Studio 2 

Masahiro Yamakage Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing 
North America, Inc. 

masahiro.yamakage@tema.toyota.com Studio 1 

Fruma Yehiely Northwestern University yehiely@northwestern.edu Concert Hall 

Tzu-Yang Yu University of Massachusetts Lowell tzuyang_yu@uml.edu Studio Beta 

John Ziegert University of North Carolina at Charlotte jziegert@uncc.edu Concert Hall 

Stephen Zimmer USCAR szimmer@uscar.org Studio Beta 

 


